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SOUTH WALES.
Pembrokeshire, Wednesday, July 3, at Haverford-

west. .
JTown and County of Haverfordwest, the. same

day:, at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Saturday, July 6, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire, Wednesday, July 10, at Car-
' marthen.

- County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the .same
•'day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.

'Radnorshire, Monday, July 15, at Fresteign.
Brecknockshire, Thursday, July 18, at Brecon.
Glamorganshire) Monday, July 22, at Cardiff.

HOME CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Martin.
Mr. Baron Bramwell.

. Hertfordshire, Monday, July 8, at Hertford.
Essex, Thursday, July 11, at Chelmsford.
Sussex, Tuesday, July 16, at Lewes.
Kent, Saturday, July 20, at Maidstone.

.•"Surrey, Monday, July 29, at Guildford.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Mr. Justice Willes.

Mr. Justice Brett.
Durham, Saturday, July 6, at Durham.
Northumberland, Saturday, July J 3, at the Moot

Hall, Newcastle-upon-Tyne. - . -
Town of Newca&tle-upon- Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Cumberland, Thursday, July 18, at Carlisle.
Westmorland, Monday, July 22, at Appleby.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

«v Mr. Justice Byles.
Mr. Justice Keating.

Rutlandshire, Friday, July 5, at Oakham.
Leicestershire, Saturday, July 6, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the

Guildhall of the said Borough.
Northamptonshire, Thursday, July 11, at North-

ampton.
Buckinghamshire, Monday, July 15, at Ayles-
.^bury.
.Bedfordshire, Friday, July 19, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Tuesday, July 23, at Hun-

tingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Thursday, July 25, at the

County Courts.
Suffolk, Tuesday, July 30, at Bury St. Ed-

munds.
Norfolk, Friday, August 2, at the Castle of
£ Norwich.
City of Nonoich and County of the same City,

the same day, at the Guildhall of the said City.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Blackburn.
Mr. Baron Cleasby.

Warwickshire, Saturday, July 6, at Warwick.
Derbyshire, Friday, July 12, at Derby.
Nottinghamshire, Wednesday, July 17, at Not-

tingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day. at the Town

of Nottingham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, July 20, at Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.

Yorkshire, North and East Riding Division,
Friday, July 26, at the Castle of York.

City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of
the said City.

Yorkshire, West Riding Division, Thursday,
August 1, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Mettor.
Mr. Justice Lush.

Southampton, Monday, July 8, at the Castle of
Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, July 13, at Salisbury.
Dorsetshire, Wednesday, July J 7, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, July 22, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same clay, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Cornwall, Monday, July 29, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Friday, August 2, at Wells.
County of the City of Bristol, Wednesday, August

7, at the Guildhall of the said City.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Grove.
Mr. Justice Quain.

Berkshire, Tuesday, July 9, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Saturday, July 13, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Thursday, July 18, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Wednesday, July 24, at Stafford.
Salop, Saturday, August 3, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Wednesday, August 7, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Friday, August 9, at Monmouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, August 14, at Glou-

cester. •
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

THE FAIRS ACT, 1871.
WADLEY FAIR.

IN pursuance of the above-mentioned Act*
I, the Right Honourable Henry Austin Bruce*
one of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of
State, hereby notify as follows :

1. By Memorial, dated the 7th day. of May,
1872,' a representation has been duly made to me
by the 'Justices sitting in Petty Sessions for the
Faringdon Division of the county of Berks,
that a Fair has been annually held on the 6th day
of April, at Wadley, in the parish of Faringdon,
in the said division of the said county, and that
it would be for the convenience and advantage
of the public that such Fair should be abolished.

2. On the 18th day of. July, 1872, I shall "take
the aforesaid representation into consideration,
and all persons are to intimate, before that ;day,
any objection they may desire to offer to the
abolition of the said Fair.

(Signed) H. A. Bruce.
Whitehall, June 18, 1872.

THE FAIRS ACT, 1871.
WOODHAM FERRIS FAIR. , - . • • :

IN pursuance of the above-mentioned Act,
I, the Right Honourable Henry Austin Bruce,
one of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State,
hereby notify as follows:

1. By Memorial1, dated the 10th day of May,
1872, a representation has been duly made to me


